Lee Baptist Church

Wiesie

2026

Thursday, April 23rd

1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
9:00pm

Arrival, settle in, free time

Opening

Rehearsal with Pastor Kelly

Service

Free time

Rehearsal

Supper

Service

Rehearsal

Your choice; free time, visit, head to bed

Friday, April 24th

8:00am
9:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12noon
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm

Breakfast

Rehearsal

Service

Activity

Lunch

Rehearsal

Activity

Service

Final Rehearsal

Prayer for concert, set up tables and chairs, and prepare for concert
Potluck dinner

Sacred Concert, special offering, challenge

AA



