

# Lee Baptist Church

## *Music Retreat*

### 2026

#### Thursday, April 23rd

1:00pm	Arrival, settle in, free time
1:30pm	Opening
2:00pm	Rehearsal with Pastor Kelly
3:00pm	Service
4:00pm	Free time
5:00pm	Rehearsal
6:00pm	Supper
7:00pm	Service
8:00pm	Rehearsal
9:00pm	Your choice; free time, visit, head to bed

#### Friday, April 24th

8:00am	Breakfast
9:00am	Rehearsal
10:00am	Service
11:00am	Activity
12noon	Lunch
1:00pm	Rehearsal
2:00pm	Activity
3:00pm	Service
4:00pm	Final Rehearsal
5:00pm	Prayer for concert, set up tables and chairs, and prepare for concert
6:00pm	Potluck dinner
7:00pm	Sacred Concert, special offering, challenge

